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Adult Bronze Freeskate Program - Final Standings
  1 Barbara Miller, not specified

Basic 1 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Hadley Samarco, Midland
  2 Nisreen Bahrainwala, Farmington Hills

Basic 2 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Julia Kearney, Arctic
  2 Meaghan Hartman, Lakeland
  3 Amelia Manning, Farmington Hills
  4 Katie Dykstra, Farmington Hills
  5 Sarah Smith, Farmington Hills
  6 Courtney Davis, Farmington Hills

Basic 2 Program with Music  - Final Standings
  1 Julia Kearney, Arctic
  2 Meaghan Hartman, Lakeland
  3 Melanie Momirovski, Onyx
  4 Gabrielle Wilking, Onyx
  5 Sarah Smith, Farmington Hills
  6 Courtney Davis, Farmington Hills

Basic 3 Elements - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Kailee Doak, Midland
  2 Alexis Allers, Big Rapids SA
  3 Elizabeth LaLonde, Midland
  4 Killian Morse, Arctic Col. Chelsea
  5 Evan Davis, Farmington Hills

Basic 3 Elements - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Courtney Luck, Farmington Hills
  2 Natasha Fecay, Farmington Hills
  3 Hannah Reneaud, Midland
  4 Abigail Larson, not specified
  5 Sophia Lyons, Farmington Hills
  6 Isabella Swiatkowski, St. Marys

Basic 3 Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Kailee Doak, Midland
  2 Alexis Allers, Big Rapids SA
  3 Courtney Luck, Farmington Hills
  4 Elizabeth LaLonde, Midland
  5 Evan Davis, Farmington Hills

Basic 3 Program with Music - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Hannah Reneaud, Midland
  2 Payton Carlson, Suburban
  3 Emily Lobsinger, Farmington Hills
  4 Isabella Kassa, Arctic

Basic 4 Elements - Group A  - Final Standings
  1 Brooke Hall, Big Rapids SA
  2 Jacqueline Templin, Big Rapids SA
  3 Elizabeth Grenesko, Midland

Basic 4 Elements - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Gabrielle Wilkins, Midland FSC
  2 Alyssa Ghose, Lansing SC
  3 Brookelynn Morse, Arctic Col. Chelsea
  4 Shaina Strasberger, Farmington Hills

Basic 4 Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Jacqueline Templin, Big Rapids SA
  2 Brooke Hall, Big Rapids SA
  3 Elizabeth Grenesko, Midland
  4 Alyssa Ghose, Lansing SC

Basic 4 Program with Music - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Gabrielle Wilkins, Midland FSC
  2 Anna Piccinini, Onyx
  3-TIE Brookelynn Morse, Arctic Col. Chelsea
  3-TIE Kiley McCarthy, Dearborn

Basic 5 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Nina Crocenzi, Onyx
  2 Madelyn Larson, Onyx

Basic 5 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Shaelyn Albrecht, Hartland
  2 Charlene Yarema, Onyx
  3 Olivia Roehring, Onyx
  4 Brooke Mills, Novi
  5 Alexandrea Foy, Arctic

Basic 6 Elements - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Samantha Cabiles, Optimist Ice Arena
  2 Sydney Helwig, Farmington Hills
  3 Rebecca LaLonde, Midland

Basic 6 Elements - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Victoria Cormier, Farmington Hills
  2 Jenna Rautenberg, Novi
  3 Sydney Trepeck, Detroit SC

Basic 6 Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Rebecca LaLonde, Midland
  2 Samantha Cabiles, Optimist Ice Arena
  3 Sydney Helwig, Farmington Hills
  4 Jessica Saldana, Optimist Ice Arena
  5 Sarah Liberatore, Arctic
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Basic 6 Program with Music - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Victoria Cormier, Farmington Hills
  2 Beth Biernacki, Hartland
  3-TIE Jenna Rautenberg, Novi
  3-TIE Hayley Lepczynski, Hartland
  5 Madison Wright, not specified

Basic 6 Program with Music - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Elizabeth Aliotta, Onyx
  2 Faith Spitznagel, Dearborn
  3 Alyssa Sylvester, Farmington Hills
  4 Emily Cope, Onyx

Basic 7 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Cara Frye, Big Rapids SA
  2 Adriane Elinski, Optimist Ice Arena
  3 Amy Hackett, Optimist Ice Arena
  4 Katerina LaLonde, Midland
  5 Natasha Ghose, Lansing SC
  6 Annaliese Franklin, Arctic

Basic 7 Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Christina England, Hartland Ice House
  2 Amy Hackett, Optimist Ice Arena
  3 Natasha Ghose, Lansing SC
  4 Winter Petrovich, Farmington Hills

Basic 7 Program with Music - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Kaitlin Urbin, Farmington Hills
  2 Courtney Cavendish, Onyx
  3 Adriane Elinski, Optimist Ice Arena
  4 Cara Frye, Big Rapids SA
  5 Katerina LaLonde, Midland
  6 Annaliese Franklin, Arctic

Basic 8 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Joshua Song, Arctic
  2 Olivia Peterson, Midland
  3 Courtney Gallagher, Onyx
  4 Katie Dillon, Farmington Hills
  5 Tori Terrazas, Lansing SC

Basic 8 Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Olivia Peterson, Midland
  2 Taylor Woloszyk, Onyx
  3 Courtney Gallagher, Onyx
  4 Ashley Hawkins, Dearborn
  5 Tori Terrazas, Lansing SC
  6 Hannah Gallon, Novi

Basic 8 Program with Music - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Katie Dillon, Farmington Hills
  2 Joshua Song, Arctic
  3 Paige Spitznagel, Dearborn
  4-TIE Kira Thomsen, DSC
  4-TIE Ashleigh Motoligin, Onyx
  6 Julie Walczak, Novi

Beginner Compulsory Program - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Katie Arbanas, Jackson
  2 Haley Nelson, Farmington Hills
  3 Hannah Desment, Arctic
  4 Katlin Connin, Arctic Coliseum

Beginner Compulsory Program - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Amanda McConnell, Farmington Hills
  2 Tolu Igun, Farmington Hills
  3 Elena Cleghorn, Detroit SC
  4 Allyson Lobsinger, Farmington Hills
  5 Audrey Gagner, Farmington Hills

Beginner Freeskate Program - Final Standings
  1 Maya Warszawski, not specified
  2 Alexandra DeLaCruz, Novi
  3 Alison Saunders, Hartland
  4 Amanda McConnell, Farmington Hills
  5 Hannah Desment, Arctic
  6 Rose Vowler, Plymouth SA
  7 Katlin Connin, Arctic Coliseum

Freeskate 1 Compulsory Program - Final Standings
  1 Rachel LaLonde, Midland
  2 Ania Piecuch, Lansing SC
  3 Bernadette Franklin, Arctic
  4 Emma Ramsey, Detroit SC
  5 Krystal Davis, Farmington Hills

Freeskate 1 Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Onalee Lach, not specified
  2 Kelli Bryant, IHSA
  3 Ania Piecuch, Lansing SC
  4 Rose Walsh, St. Marys
  5 Kristina Lyons, Farmington Hills

Freeskate 1 Program with Music - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Rachel LaLonde, Midland
  2 Alison Phillips, Novi
  3 Julia Griessel, Onyx
  4 Alyssa Mills, Novi
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Freeskate 1 Program with Music - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Jessica Pierce, Onyx
  2 Emily Hoffberger, Novi
  3 Sydney Hoffberger, Novi
  4 Hannah Roehrig, DSC
  5 Emily Beazley, Hartland
  6 Emma Ramsey, Detroit SC

Freeskate 2 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Morgen Wheeler, Arctic
  2 Jacqueline Shrader-Goetz, Ice House SA
  3 Amanda Kisiel, Novi
  4 Sabrina Brogniart, DSC
  5 Michelle Coles, Farmington Hills
  6 Abigail Kozaczynski, Farmington Hills

Freeskate 3 Compulsory Program - Final Standings
  1 Mary Claire Bassett, Midland FSC
  2 Eric Standing, Arctic
  3 Matthew Song, Arctic
  4 Marie Kirchoff, Arctic

Freeskate 3 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Mary Claire Bassett, Midland FSC
  2 Cassie Wignal, Dearborn
  3 Eric Standing, Arctic
  4 Jenna Firestone, Farmington Hills
  5 Alyssa Kormos, Ice House SA
  6 Matthew Song, Arctic

Freeskate 4 Program with Music -  - Final Standings
  1 Audrey Amann, Farmington Hills

Limited Beginner Freeskate Program - Group A - Final
Standings

  1 Katie Arbanas, Jackson
  2 Caitlyn Gordon, Novi
  3 Jacob Nussle, Hartland
  4 Audrey Gagner, Farmington Hills
  5 Haley Nelson, Farmington Hills
  6 Miranda McDonald, not specified
  7 Natasha Horsch, not specified

Limited Beginner Freeskate Program - Group B - Final
Standings

  1 Lindsay Mau, Farmington Hills
  2 Elena Cleghorn, Detroit SC
  3 Tolu Igun, Farmington Hills
  4 Mireille Farjo, Ann Arbor
  5 Allyson Lobsinger, Farmington Hills

Pre Preliminary A Freeskate Program - Group A - Final
Standings

  1 Rachel Umanskiy, DSC
  2 Gillian Asiala, Midland
  3 Kaylyn Scott, Farmington Hills
  4 Mackenzie Harthun, Farmington Hills
  5 Carol Howell, Farmington Hills
  6 Brianna Williams, Ann Arbor FSC
  7 Baileigh Zimmerman, Chelsea

Pre Preliminary A Freeskate Program - Group B - Final
Standings

  1 Kelly Mau, Farmington Hills
  2 Kara McGlashan, Farmington Hills
  3 Meghan Geoffrey, Novi
  4 Annellese Glaubitz, Arctic
  5 Carolyn DaBrowa, Farmington Hills
  6 Melanie Molotky, Arctic

Pre Preliminary B Freeskate Program - Final Standings
  1 Moji Igun, Farmington Hills
  2 Grace Shepherd, Farmington Hills
  3 Brittany Flores, Farmington Hills

Pre Preliminary Compulsory Program  - Final Standings
  1 Kelly Mau, Farmington Hills
  2 McKenzie Harthun, Farmington Hills
  3 Kara McGlashan, Farmington Hills
  4 Meghan Geoffrey, Novi
  5 Carolyn DaBrowa, Farmington Hills
  6 Gillian Asiala, Midland
  7 Rachel Umanskiy, DSC
  8 Baileigh Zimmerman, Chelsea

Pre Preliminary Spins - Final Standings
  1 Gillian Asiala, Midland

Preliminary Compulsory Program - Final Standings
  1 Grace Shepherd, Farmington Hills
  2 Moji Igun, Farmington Hills
  3 Kaylyn Scott, Farmington Hills
  4 Brittany Flores, Farmington Hills

Preliminary Freeskate Program - Final Standings
  1 Justin Highgate-Brutman, Arctic

Snowplow Sam Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Brianna Amick, Farmington Hills


